

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5595/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2006 in SBCMA No. 50/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PANNA LAL CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In SLP(C) No.16196 of 2006, a similar question arises and the
same has already been referred to a larger bench.

Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) No.16196 of 2006.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master